NEBRASKA

Good Life, Great Mission.

DEPT. OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES



INTERIM LICENSING AGREEMENT

I, Carl and Kelli Hansen, Licensee, and Emily Bentzinger, Director, operating Monday through Saturday, 6:00am to 12:00am as Rosewood Academy, a Child Care Center, license # CCC8852, located at 5225 N 158th Ave., Omaha, NE 68116, hereby voluntarily state and declare: I have read and understand the Regulations governing licensure of Child Care Centers.

I agree to comply with each of the Child Care Center Regulations, as long as I am licensed by the State of Nebraska to provide child care services.

I understand and agree to comply with:

391 NAC 3-006.03E Investigations and Repeat Registry Checks:

2. Any individual who is under investigation for abuse, neglect, or sexual abuse of a child or vulnerable adult must not be left alone with children until the investigation is completed and the findings are determined.

On February 10, 2021, the Office of Children's Services Licensing (OCSL) became aware of a investigation involving Carl Hansen.

I understand and agree that under no circumstances will I, Carl and Kelli Hansen, allow Carl Hansen to be alone with child care children until the investigations and the OCSL are complete and findings are determined.

I will ensure that this Interim Licensing Agreement will be prominently posted with the current Child Care Center license so it is clearly visible to parents and Department representatives.

I understand that the OCSL shall conduct announced or unannounced visits to my facility to determine compliance with this Agreement.

Any violation of this Agreement may be grounds for further negative action or discipline as the Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Public Health, OCSL may deem appropriate.

This Agreement is an **Interim Licensing Agreement** which means that the Department reserves the right to take additional action as deemed appropriate. However, any violation of this Interim Licensing Agreement may be grounds for further negative action or discipline as the

Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Public Health, OCSL may deem appropriate.

This Agreement shall be in effect from the signing of this Agreement for as long as the Department deems it appropriate and upon completion of an ongoing investigation. Should the Child Care Center license be amended because of a change of address, this Agreement may transfer to the new address if appropriate to the conditions of this Interim Licensing Agreement.

	zl23/21
Licensee/Registered Agent	Date
Directo	2/23/202/ Date
	2123121
Notary or non-relative witness	Date